	प्रारमिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हे.प्र.)
No: EDN-H(2)B(2)5&6/2023-TGT-Arts-E	xtension
Directorate of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh Lalpani Shimla-1	17 JUN 2023

Dated Shimla

171001

the

June 2028

Office Order

Extension in joining time in respect of following newly appointed TGT vide this Directorate letter even dated 01-06-2023 and is hereby accorded as per detail given below:-

Sr. No.	Apptt. order No.	Name and Address	Subject	Place of Posting	Period of Extension
1	12	Praveen Kumar S/o Sh. Ram Bhaj Vill. Lakhan Kothi P.O. Ropari Tehsil Sarkaghat, Distt. Mandi HP-175024	TGT (NM)	GSSS Solang (Shimla)	22-06-2023

The appointee will report to the allotted station positively within stipulated period otherwise appointment order will be cancelled automatically. No specific order of cancellation of order will be issued separately. .

However, other terms & conditions of his/her appointment orders will remain unchanged.

Director of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh.

June, 2023

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

1 The concerned Dy. Director of Elementary Education, HP.

2 The concerned Principal.

Endst. No. Even dated

3 The above individual concerned.

4 Nodal Officer, IT Cell Directorate of Elementary Education Shimla H.P. with the request to upload the same on the departmental website. 5 Guard file.

, 2

Shimla 1710001

Director of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh.